—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB MACHINERY
DRIVES
ACS380-E, 0.25 to 22 kW/0.37 to 30 hp
ACS380-E
combines speed and flexible connectivity
with future-ready security, ensuring seamless

EAC, KC, RCM
3-phase, UN = 400 V
Drive type Frame size Ordering codes EAN Codes
ACS380-E042C-01A8-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141288​ 6438177722083​
ACS380-E042C-02A6-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141295​ 6438177722090​
ACS380-E042C-03A3-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141301​ 6438177722106​
ACS380-E042C-04A0-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141417​ 6438177722410​
ACS380-E042C-05A6-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141424​ 6438177722427​
ACS380-E042C-07A2-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141431​ 6438177722434​
ACS380-E042C-09A4-4​ R1​ 3AXD50001141448​ 6438177722441​
ACS380-E042C-12A6-4​ R2​ 3AXD50001141455​ 6438177722458​
ACS380-E042C-17A0-4​ R3​ 3AXD50001141462​ 6438177722465​
ACS380-E042C-25A0-4​ R3​ 3AXD50001141479​ 6438177722472​
ACS380-E042C-033A-4​ R3​ 3AXD50001141486​ 6438177722489​
ACS380-E042C-038A-4​ R4​ 3AXD50001141493​ 6438177722496​
ACS380-E042C-045A-4​ R4​ 3AXD50001141509​ 6438177722502​
ACS380-E042C-050A-4​ R4​ 3AXD50001141516​ 6438177722519​
ACS380-E DRIVE
Types and codes
22 A B B M ACH I N E RY D R I V E S , AC S 3 8 0 - E ,  C ATA LO G
ORDERING INFORMATION
The type designation indicates the specifications and configuration of the drive.
The table shows the primary drive variants.
Sample type code: ACS380-E042C-01A8-4 (Standard variant, not possible to add options as pluscode)
Segment
ACS380-E
D
01A8
E
4
F
Option codes
A B C
04 2 C- - - +
Product series
Types and construction
Rating
Voltage
Option code
Basic codes
Segment Option Description
A Construction 04 = Module, IP20
B EMC filter 2 = C2 *) (3-phase 400 V)
C Connectivity C = Configured variant
D Current rating For example, 02A6 refers to a nominal output current of 2.6 A
E Voltage rating 1 = 1-phase 230 V, 2 = 3-phase 230 V, 4 = 3-phase 400 V
*) C2 filter drive can be used in C3 environment for motor cables up to 100 meters.
Option codes for configured variant (ACS380-E04xC) and MRP codes for loose items
Segment Option Option
code
MRP code Type
designation
Description
F  IO extension modules +L601 3AXD50001127671 AMIO-02 A-series I/O ext adapter (3x DI, 2x AI,1x AO),
includes connectors to put encoder module on top.
User interface options +J601 3AXD5000152420 EMIC-30 Status display panel. Drive comes as default.
+J603 3AXD50001197490 EMID-30 Control panel for basic diagnostics and commissioning.
Replaces blank panel cover EM-IC-30.
Services +P992 Pre-assembled options (front and side options)
Printed manual
The product package
includes a quick
installation guide
in severallanguages.
 +R700 English
23
RATINGS, TYPES AND VOLTAGES
IEC ratings
3-phase, UN = 400 V (range 380 to 480 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.25 to 22 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Input current Output ratings
No choke
I1N (A)
With choke
I1N (A)
Max. current Nominal use Light-duty use Heavy-duty use
IMAX (A) IN (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) I Hd (A) PHd (kW)
ACS380-E042C-01A8-4​ R1​ 2.8 1.8 2.2 1.8 0.55 1.7 0.55 1.2 0.37
ACS380-E042C-02A6-4​ R1​ 3.5 2.6 3.2 2.6 0.75 2.5 0.75 1.8 0.55
ACS380-E042C-03A3-4​ R1​ 4.8 3.3 4.7 3.3 1.1 3.1 1.1 2.6 0.75
ACS380-E042C-04A0-4​ R1​ 6.1 4 5.9 4 1.5 3.8 1.5 3.3 1.1
ACS380-E042C-05A6-4​ R1​ 8.5 5.6 7.2 5.6 2.2 5.3 2.2 4 1.5
ACS380-E042C-07A2-4​ R1​ 10.1 7.2 10.1 7.2 3 6.8 3 5.6 2.2
ACS380-E042C-09A4-4​ R1​ 12.9 9.4 13 9.4 4 8.9 4 7.2 3
ACS380-E042C-12A6-4​ R2​ 16.5 12.6 16.9 12.6 5.5 12 5.5 9.4 4
ACS380-E042C-17A0-4​ R3​ 23.4 17 22.7 17 7.5 16.2 7.5 12.6 5.5
ACS380-E042C-25A0-4​ R3​ 31.8 25 30.6 25 11 23.8 11 17 7.5
ACS380-E042C-033A-4​ R3​ 40.9 32 45 32 15 30.5 15 25 11
ACS380-E042C-038A-4​ R4​ 49 38 57.6 38 18.5 36 18.5 32 15
ACS380-E042C-045A-4​ R4​ 55.7 45 68.4 45 22 42.8 22 38 18.5